~National
~ Semiconductor
ADC10051 ADC1025 10-Bit ILP Compatible AID Converters
General Description
The ADC1005 and ADC1025 are CMOS 10-bit successive
approximation AID converters. The 20-pin ADC1005 out­
puts 10-bit data in a two-byte format for interface with B-bit
microprocessors.

1,=20 ns TLlH/5261-10
,----------------------------------------------------------------------, ~
Ordering Information
Part Number
Package Temperature Linearity
Outline Range Error
ADC1005BCN N20A
ADC1025BCN N24C
ADC1005BCV V20A
O°Cto +70°C
ADC1025BCV V28A
ADC1005BCJ-1 J20A
±%LSB
ADC1025BCJ-1 J24F
ADC1005BCJ J20A
-40°C to + 85°C
ADC1025BCJ J24F
ADC1005BJ J20A
- 55°C to + 125°C
ADC1025BJ J24F
3-221
Part Number
Package
Outline
ADC1005CCN N20A
ADC1025CCN N24C
ADC1005CCV V20A
ADC1025CCV V28A
ADC1005CCJ-1 J20A
ADC1025CCJ-1 J24F
ADC1005CCJ J20A
ADC1025CCJ J24F
ADC1005CJ J20A
ADC1025CJ J24F
Temperature
Range
O°Cto +70°C
-40°C to +85°C